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Station Location Target Highway 
or Intersection  

Servicing Utility Utility Contact Name Utility Contact Information (phone 
and/or email) 

Rock Port 29, 136 Evergy Wendy Marine 816-654-1706 
wendy.marine@kcpl.com 

Rock Port Municipal 
Utilities 

Trevor Hale, 
Superintendent 

660-744-2676 
super@rpmo.com 

Atchison-Holt Electric 
Cooperative 

Kevin Dechant, GM 660-744-5344 
kdechant@ahec.coop 

Cameron 35, 36 City of Cameron- Utilities Zac Johnson, Utility 
Director 
Jay Erdman, Electric 
Superintendent 

816-632-2177 
zjohnson@cameronmo.com 
816-632-2177 
electric@cameronmo.com 

Evergy Wendy Marine 816-654-1706 
wendy.marine@kcpl.com 

Farmers’ Electric 
Cooperative 

Rod Cotton, GM 660-973-9332 
rod@fec-co.com 

Bethany 35, 136 Bethany Water and Light 
Department 

Jake Taylor, City 
Administrator 

660-425-3511 
admin@bethanymo.com 

Evergy Wendy Marine 816-654-1706 
wendy.marine@kcpl.com 

Grundy Electric 
Cooperative 

Scott Wilson, GM 660-359-3941 
swilson@grundyec.com 

Columbia 70, 63 City of Columbia Jane Hinds, Energy 
Management 
Specialist/Key Accounts 

573-874-7638 
jane.hinds@como.gov 

Boone Electric 
Cooperative 

Todd Culley, GM 573-449-4181 
tculley@booneelectric.com 

Laura Baker 573-449-4181 
baker@booneelectric.com 
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Kingdom 
City 

70, 54 Ameren Amjad Alkfouf 314-554-4639 
aalkfouf@ameren.com 

Callaway Electric 
Cooperative 

Tom Howard, GM 573-642-3326 
thoward@callawayelectric.com 

Concordia 70 Evergy Wendy Marine 816-654-1706 
Wendy.marine@kcpl.com 

Harrisonville 49, 7 City of Harrisonville Eric Patterson 
 

816-380-8964 
epatterson@harrisonville.com 

Kristen Morrow 816-380-8968 
kmorrow@harrisonville.com 

Evergy Wendy Marine 816-654-1706 
wendy.marine@kcpl.com 

Osage Valley Electric 
Cooperative 

Jerrod Campbell, GM 660-200-5392 
jcampbell@osagevalley.com 

Jana Rosier 660-200-5118 
jrosier@osagevalley.com 

Nevada 49, 54 Evergy Wendy Marine 816-654-1706 
wendy.marine@kcpl.com 

Joplin 44, 49 Liberty Utilities Mike Hayward 417-850-3732 
Springfield 44, 65 City Utilities of Springfield David Kirby, Manager- 

Electric Line Engineering 
417-831-8768 
david.kirby@cityutilities.net 
 

Cara Shaefer, Director- 
Communications and 
Energy Services 

417-831-8348 
cara.shaefer@cityutilities.net 
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Rolla 44, 63 Rolla Municipal Utilities Chad Davis, P.E., 
Operations Manager 

573-364-1572 
cdavis@rollamunicipalutilities.org 

Rodney Bourne, P.E., 
General Manager 

573-364-1572 
rbourne@rollamunicipalutilities.org 

Intercounty Electric 
Cooperative 

Doug Lane, GM 573-674-2211 
doug.lane@ieca.coop 

Perryville 55, 51 Citizens Electric 
Cooperative 

Steve Elsea 877-876-3511 
selsea@cecmo.com 

Sikeston 55, 57 Sikeston Board of 
Municipal Utilities 

Rick Landers, General 
Manager 

573-475-3228 
rlanders@sbmu.net 

Jeff Winders, Retail 
Operations Manager 

573-475-3229 
jwinders@sbmu.net 

SEMO Electric 
Cooperative 

Sean Vanslyke, GM 573-703-7694 
svanslyke@semoelectric.coop 

Ameren Amjad Alkfouf 314-554-4639 
aalkfouf@ameren.com 
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